

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM HENRY COSBY, JR.,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, Middle District

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ROBERT M. FALIN

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

COUNSEL OF RECORD

KEVIN R. STEELE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. Box 311

NORRISTOWN, PA 19403

(610) 278-3102

RFALIN@MONTCOPA.ORG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
I. THE STATE SUPREME COURT BASED ITS DECISION ON A PRESS RELEASE LIKE THOSE USED IN MANY OTHER CASES; IT DID NOT BASE ITS DECISION ON DISCREDITED ALLEGATIONS THAT COSBY SAYS MAKE HIS CASE UNIQUE	2
II. THE STATE SUPREME COURT DECISION CONFLICTS WITH OTHER CASES; AND THIS ISSUE WILL RECUR DUE TO COSBY’S NOTORIETY, THE COMMON PRACTICE OF ANNOUNCING DECLINATIONS, AND THE WINDFALL REMEDY	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transp., Bureau of Driver Licensing v. O'Connell</i> , 555 A.2d 873 (Pa. 1989)	3, 4
<i>Commonwealth v. Cosby</i> , 252 A.3d 1092 (Pa. 2021)	passim
<i>Heckler v. Cmty. Health Servs. of Crawford Cty., Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 51 (1984)	8
<i>Oden v. Reader</i> , 935 S.W.2d 470 (Tex. Crim. App. 1996)	7
<i>Santobello v. New York</i> , 404 U.S. 257 (1971)	7, 8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 360 S.W. 3d 104 (Ark. 2010)	7, 8
<i>United States v. Kostandinov</i> , 734 F.2d 905 (2d Cir. 1984).....	7
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	3, 6
 JUDICIAL RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10	7, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ashley Luthern

Prosecutors Will Not File Charges in a Sex Assault Case That Exposed Dysfunction Within MPD and Oversight Commission, MILWAUKEE JOURNAL SENTINEL, <https://www.jsonline.com/story/news/crime/2022/01/22/milwaukee-developer-accused-sex-assault-not-charged-prosecutor-says-police/9094856002/>..... 9

Clare Hymes

Westchester DA Declines to Prosecute Cuomo Despite ‘Credible’ Allegations of Improper Conduct, CBS NEWS, <https://www.cbsnews.com/news/andrew-cuomo-westchester-da-declines-to-prosecute-despite-credible-allegations-of-improper-conduct/> (Dec. 28, 2021) 9

Graham Kates

Another New York Prosecutor Decides Not to Charge Andrew Cuomo Following Sexual Harassment Probe, CBS NEWS, <https://www.cbsnews.com/news/andrew-cuomo-sexual-harassment-investigation-no-charges-oswego-county-new-york/> (Jan. 31, 2022) 9
